# St. Cecilia's Public School

23.10.2018

### **Notification**

### Submission of Class X / XII CBSE Registration 2018-19 Fee.

Class X / XII parents are requested to pay their ward's CBSE Registration 2018-19 fee according to the following fee structure by 25.10.2018 positively.

#### Fee and Schedule for List of Candidates for Class X/XII

#### Class X

Fee Slab	Fee to be remitted per Student in INR			
	Schools in India (ALL INDIA SCHEME)	Government & Aided Schools of Delhi (DELHI SCHEME)	Schools Abroad (Foreign)	Schedule for On- line submission of LOC
Without late fee	Rs.750/- per candidate for 05 subjects	Rs.375 /- per candidate for 05 subjects	Rs.5000/- per candidate for 05 subjects	16.10. 2018 To 05.11. 2018
	Rs.150/- For Additional/ Optional Subject per candidate	Rs. 75/- For Additional /Optional Subject per candidate	Rs.1000/- For Additional/ Optional Subject per candidate	
Migration Certificate	Rs. 250/- per candidate			18 - 4
With Late fee (Slab – I)	Last da	06.11.2018 to 22.11.2018		
With Late fee (Slab – II)	Last da	23.11.2018 to 30.11.2018		
With Late fee (Slab – III)	Last da	01.12.2018 to 07.12.2018		
With Late fee (Slab – IV)	Last da	08.12.2018 to 14.12.2018		

## Class-XII

Fee Slab	Fee to be remitted per student in INR			
	Schools in India (ALL INDIA SCHEME)	Government & Aided Schools of Delhi (DELHI SCHEME)	Schools Abroad (Foreign)	Schedule for On- line submission of LOC
Without late fee	Rs.750/- per candidate for 05 subjects	Rs.600/- per candidate for 05 subjects	Rs.5000/- per candidate for 05 subjects	16.10. 2018 To 05.11.2018
	Rs.150/- per subject For Additional/ Optional Subject per candidate	Rs. 120/- per subject For Additional /Optional Subject per candidate	Rs.1000/- per subject For Additional/ Optional Subject per candidate	
Practical Fee	Rs. 80/- for each Practical Subject per candidate	Rs.80/- for each Practical subject per candidate	Rs.200/- for each Practical subject per candidate	
Migration Certificate				
With Late fee (Slab – I)	Last da	06.11.2018 to 22.11.2018		
With Late fee (Slab – II)	Last da	23.11.2018 to 30.11.2018		
With Late fee (Slab – III)	Last da	01.12.2018 to 07.12.2018		
With Late fee (Slab – IV)	Last da	08.12.2018 to 14.12.2018		

For further queries please visit www.cbse.nic.in

Principal